fully exercised by the Joint Global Coordinators (on behalf of the International Underwriters)
on July 21, 2016 (after trading hours) in respect of 116,666,000 Shares, representing
approximately 15% of the Offer Shares available under the Global Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be sold by Lilac International Investment at HK$1.99 per
Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange
trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price under the Global Offering. The Over-allotment
Shares will be used to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

Approval for the listing and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the sale
of the Over-allotment Shares by Lilac International Investment is as follows:

Immediately before the sale of
the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the sale of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

Number of Shares (%) Number of Shares (%)

Orchid Garden Investment 1,020,000,000 36.72% 1,020,000,000 36.72%
Lilac International Investment 680,000,000 24.48% 563,334,000 20.28%
Mass Wisdom 300,000,000 10.80% 300,000,000 10.80%
The Cornerstone Investors 352,912,000 12.70% 352,912,000 12.70%
Other public Shareholders 424,864,000 15.30% 541,530,000 19.50%

Total 2,777,776,000 100.00% 2,777,776,000 100.00%

The Company will not receive any proceeds in respect of the sale of the Over-allotment
Shares. Immediately after the sale of the Over-allotment Shares, the Company continues to
comply with the public float requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

– 3 –

A further announcement will be made by the Company at the end of the stabilization period
in connection with the Global Offering, pursuant to section 9(2) of the Securities and Futures
(Price Stabilizing) Rules (Chapter 571W of the Laws of Hong Kong).

By Order of the Board of Directors
Greentown Service Group Co. Ltd.